4. Recognition and measurement of the financial liability designation as at fair value through profit or loss

According to the amended version of the Regulations Governing the Preparation of Financial Reports by
Public Banks, the changes in fair value of the financial liabilities resulting from the changes in credit risk
are recognized in other comprehensive income and are not allowed to be reclassified to profit or loss in
the subsequent periods. The rest of the changes in fair value are recognized in profit or loss.
If the accounting treatment mentioned above would otherwise incur or even aggravate a measurement or
recognition inconsistency (referred to as ‘accounting mismatch’), all the gains or losses arising from the
changes in fair value of financial liabilities will be recognized in profit or loss.

8382

Financial Information

5. The material impacts for the period 2014 arising from the adoption of the 2013 IFRSs and the amendment of the
“Regulations Governing the Preparation of Financial Reports by Public Banks” were as follows:

Impacts on consolidated
balance sheets

Amounts before
restatement

(after being audited by
the MoA)

Cumulative effect of
changes in accounting

principles Amounts after
restatement

Defined benefit plans

January 1, 2014

Investments accounted for using equity method $ 34,792,041  (892)  34,791,149

Impact of assets $ 34,792,041  (892)  34,791,149

Provisions $ 232,766,904  107,162  232,874,066

Impact of liabilities $ 232,766,904  107,162  232,874,066

Retained earnings $ 51,053,056  (108,054)  50,945,002

Impact of equities $ 51,053,056  (108,054)  50,945,002

Impacts on consolidated
balance sheets

Amounts before
restatement
(after being

audited by the
MoA)

Cumulative effect of
changes in accounting

principles Amounts
after restatement

Defined benefit
plans

IFRS 9
Credit risk

reclassification

December 31, 2014

Investments accounted for using equity method $ 36,990,117  (792)  -  36,989,325

Impact of assets $ 36,990,117  (792)  -  36,989,325

Provisions $ 257,654,781  90,331  -  257,745,112

Impact of liabilities $ 257,654,781  90,331  -  257,745,112

Retained earnings $ 55,105,425 (91,123) (47,305) 54,966,997

Other equities  23,490,481  -  47,305  23,537,786

Impact of equities $ 78,595,906  (91,123)  -  78,504,783

Impacts on consolidated statement of
comprehensive income

Amounts before
restatement

(after being audited by
the MoA)

Cumulative effect of
changes in accounting

principles Amounts after
restatement

Defined benefit plans

2014

Share of profit of associates and joint
ventures accounted for using equity method

3,042,845 35 3,042,880

Operating expenses  (19,338,532)  16,831  (19,321,701)

Impact of net income  8,184,382  16,866  8,201,248

Share of other comprehensive income of
associates and joint ventures accounted for
using equity method

477,061 65 477,126

Impact of other comprehensive income
(losses) for the period, net of income tax  477,061  65  477,126

Impact of total comprehensive income
(losses) for the period

$ 9,616,677  16,931  9,633,608

Earnings per share (in New Taiwan Dollars) $ 0.86  -  0.86

8584

2015 ANNUAL REPORT

BANK   F
 TAIWAN

2) New and Amended Standards and Interpretations not yet endorsed by the FSC

A summary of the new standards and interpretations issued by the International Accounting Standards Board
(the “IASB”) but not yet endorsed by the FSC at the reporting date:

New issuances, amendments, and revisions of standards and interpretations Effective date per IASB

IFRS 9 (Financial Instruments) January 1, 2018

Amendments to IFRS 10 and IAS 28 (Sale or Contribution of Assets between an
Investor and Its Associate or Joint Venture) Not yet decided

[…]

exchange rate appreciates by 3% at December 31, 2015 and 2014.  Under this assumption, the income
after tax will increase $2,365 million and $1,889 million, respectively, and the other comprehensive
income will increase $1,977 million and $1,474 million, respectively.
If the exchange rate depreciates by 3%, the income after tax will decrease $2,367 million and $1,889
million, respectively, and the other comprehensive income will decrease $1,977 million and $1,474
million, respectively.

(c) Equity security price risk sensitivity
The Bank and its subsidiary assume that other factors did not change and the market prices of the
equity securities increase by 15% at December 31, 2015 and 2014.  Under this assumption, the income
after tax will increase $7,244 million and $8,202 million, respectively, and the other comprehensive
income will increase $7,346 million and $7,112 million, respectively.
If the market prices decrease by 15 %, the income after tax will decrease $7,244 million and $8,202
million, respectively, and the other comprehensive income will decrease $7,346 million and $7,112
million, respectively.

(d) Sensitivity analysis is as follows:
Unit: In million of TWD

December 31, 2015

Main risk Range of changes
Amount Influence

Equity Gain or loss
Interest rate risk Interest rate curve rise 100BPS (5,339) (1,253)
Interest rate risk Interest rate curve fall 100BPS 5,588 1,382
Exchange rate risk Other foreign currency/ TWD rise3% 1,977 2,365
Exchange rate risk Other foreign currency / TWD fall 3% (1,977) (2,367)
Price of equity stock risk Price of equity stock rise 15% 7,346 7,244
Price of equity stock risk Price of equity stock fall 15% (7,346) (7,244)

Unit: In million of TWD

December 31, 2014

Main risk Range of changes
Amount Influence

Equity Gain or loss
Interest rate risk Interest rate curve rise 100BPS (3,170) (170)
Interest rate risk Interest rate curve fall 100BPS 3,377 377
Exchange rate risk Other foreign currency/ TWD rise 3% 1,474 1,889
Exchange rate risk Other foreign currency / TWD fall 3% (1,474) (1,889)
Price of equity stock risk Price of equity stock rise  15% 7,112 8,202
Price of equity stock risk Price of equity stock fall 15% (7,112) (8,202)

151150

2015 ANNUAL REPORT

BANK   F
 TAIWAN

10. Information of currency risk concentrate

Net position of major foreign currencies
Unit: In thousand of stated currencies

December 31, 2015

Amount in original currency Amount in New Taiwan Dollars

USD 989,862 32,546,663

RMB 622,838 3,109,830

GBP 18,482 900,998

JPY 3,032,924 827,988

SGD 15,120 351,540

Unit: In thousand of stated currencies

December 31, 2014

Amount in original currency Amount in New Taiwan Dollars

USD 801,710 25,390,156

RMB 569,685 2,904,824

GBP 18,398 907,757

JPY 2,973,933 789,877

AUD 15,118 362,832

Note 1: The major foreign currencies were the top 5 currencies by position expressed in New Taiwan Dollars after exchange
rate conversion.

Note 2: The net position represented the absolute value of each currency.

All held foreign financial assets and liabilities are classified by currencies and represented using the
carrying amounts.  The following tables display the information at December 31, 2015 and 2014,
respectively.

Unit: In thousand of TWD

December 31, 2015

Assets USD to TWD Other currencies to TWD Total TWD

Cash and cash equivalents $ 19,772,703 68,977,974 88,750,677

Placement with Central Bank and call loans